

the area within Ward seventeen; and of the area within Precincts ninety-five, ninety-six; ninety-seven and ninety-nine of Ward twenty-seven.

- (17) District 17—Baltimore City, Fifth Legislative District—2 Senators.

The Fifth Legislative District is composed of the area within Precincts one, two, three, five to nine, inclusive, and eleven to sixteen, inclusive, in Ward fifteen; and of the area within Precincts eight to seventeen, inclusive, in Ward sixteen; and of the area within Precincts one to twelve, inclusive, and within Precincts sixteen, seventeen, and eighteen, and within Precincts twenty-one to twenty-five, inclusive, of Ward number twenty; and of the area within Precincts seventy-eight to ninety-four, inclusive, and of Precincts ninety-eight and of Precincts one hundred to one hundred five, inclusive of Ward number twenty-seven; and of the area within Ward number twenty-eight.

- (18) District 18—Baltimore City, Sixth Legislative District—2 Senators.

The Sixth Legislative District is composed of the area within Ward eighteen and Ward nineteen and of the area within Precincts thirteen, fourteen, fifteen, nineteen, and twenty in Ward twenty and of the area within Wards twenty-one, twenty-two, twenty-three, twenty-four and twenty-five.

- (19) District 19—Baltimore County—7 Senators.  
 (20) District 20—Harford County—1 Senator.  
 (21) District 21—Cecil County—1 Senator.  
 (22) District 22—Kent County—1 Senator.  
 (23) District 23—Caroline County—1 Senator.  
 (24) District 24—Queen Anne's County—1 Senator.  
 (25) District 25—Talbot County—1 Senator.  
 (26) District 26—Dorchester County—1 Senator.  
 (27) District 27—Wicomico County—1 Senator.  
 (28) District 28—Worcester County—1 Senator.  
 (29) District 29—Somerset County—1 Senator.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 3—In line 30a of subsection (a-1) of Section 42E on page 6 of the third reading file bill, strike out the following: "(a-1)" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(a-2)"; and in line 38 strike out the following: "April 1, 1966" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "June 1, 1966"; and in lines 30j, 30k and 30l strike out beginning with the words "shall forthwith" in line 30j down to and including all of line 30l and insert in lieu thereof the following: "and within one week after June 1, 1966, shall determine and proclaim the number and boundaries of the subdistricts."; and in line 31 strike out the following: "(a-2)" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(a-3)"

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 4—Following line 6 of Section 3 on page 8 of the third reading file bill, add the following: